

Loihde Plc: Managers' Transactions - Murtopuro

21.6.2023 17:00:00 EEST | Loihde Oyj | Managers' transactions

Loihde Plc Managers' Transactions 21 June 2023 at 5:00 p.m. EEST

Loihde Plc: Managers' Transactions - Murtopuro

Loihde Plc has received the following notification:

Loihde Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Juha Murtopuro

Position: Member of the Board/Deputy member

Issuer: Loihde Oyj

LEI: 7437009IZO2SU9TPO664

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 33857/4/4

Transaction date: 2023-06-21

Outside a trading venue

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000014238

Nature of transaction: SUBSCRIPTION

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 557 Unit price: 14.82 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 557 Volume weighted average price: 14.82 EUR

Further information

Director of Communications Tiina Nieminen, tel. +358 44 411 3480 or tiina.nieminen@loihde.com

Certified Adviser Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy, tel. +358 50 520 4098

Loihde enables business continuity. We help our customers to create growth and competitiveness through digitalisation and to protect themselves from physical and cyber threats. Loihde consists of two business areas: security solutions with the brand Loihde Trust, and digital development with the brands Loihde Advance, Loihde Factor and Loihde Cloudon. The Group has approximately 900 employees and its revenue in 2022 amounted to EUR 123 million.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf